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Upcoming Webex Updates

As of April 16, 2024
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The Updates/Changes

Ø Meeting options that were once at the top menu bar will be contextual and distributed across different locations in-meeting 
software.

Ø The meeting chat interface will be different where participants can edit font text, respond with reactions, and chat directly @ 
individuals.

Ø The maximum files size that can be loaded onto Webex is 100 MB.

Ø Participants who join Webex Meetings from a browser will experience a new interface that is similar to Webex app users.
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Impact Details

Action Required Target Date Who Will Be Affected

No Action Needed April All participants who join or attend 
Webex Meetings hosted by PJM.
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Contact

Facil i tator: 
Todd Keech, Todd.Keech@pjm.com
Secretary:
Dave Miscavage, Dave.Miscavage@pjm.com 
SME/Presenter: 
Richard.Konowal@pjm.com
Sung.Kim@pjm.com  

PJMMeetingSupport@pjm.com 
Cisco Webex Meeting Support

Member Hotl ine
(610) 666 – 8980
(866) 400 – 8980
custsvc@pjm.com

mailto:Foluso.Afelumo@pjm.com
mailto:Risa.Holland@pjm.com
mailto:Richardkonowal@pjm.com
mailto:Sung.Kim@pjm.com
mailto:PJMMeetingSupport@pjm.com

